1 Dollar-Cost Averaging Method: Invest the same amount of money at regular intervals
2 Value-Average Method

Set a target value and invest the necessary amount to maintain the target value at regular intervals

Fund name FDN - First Trust DJ Internet Index Fund

Target Portfolio Value (today's dollars) 100,000$
Term of the Investment in years 5
Initial amount allocated to Money Market Fund 10,000$
Dollar amount of initial investment 5,000$ 50.00%
Desired annual portfolio growth rate 8.000%
Adjust the interest rate each year by -1.50%
Inflation Rate 2.0%
Sell shares to force the portfolio to maintain the desired level (1=yes, 0 =no) 1
Double confirm sell transaction (1=yes, 0=no) 1
Dollar amount of increase required each period 1,341$

Minimum No. of Value of No. of
Desired Shares Investment Amount Money Mkt No. of Shares
Value $ Owned Value To Account $ Shares Owned No. of Value of Total

Target Before Before Invest after To Buy After VA Capital Shares to Amount Money Mkt Amount of Share DCA
DATE NAV $ $ Distributions (Value Path) ROR Rebalancing Rebalancing $ (Redeem) $ Rebalancing (Sell) Rebalancing Portfolio Value at Risk Cash Purchase Invested Account Shares Value Total Value

1 02-Jan-08 22.08 0.0000 5,000$ 8.00% - -$ 5,000$ 5,000$ 226.449 226.449 10,000.00$ 50.00% 50.00% 226.449 5,000$ 5,000$ 226.449 5,000$ 10,000$
2 01-Feb-08 22.33 0.0000 6,374$ 8.00% 226.449 5,057$ 1,318$ 5,023$ 59.017 285.467 11,397.75$ 55.93% 44.07% 60.060 1,341$ 3,659$ 286.509 6,398$ 10,057$
3 03-Mar-08 22.19 0.0000 7,758$ 8.00% 285.467 6,335$ 1,424$ 4,941$ 64.155 349.622 12,698.92$ 61.09% 38.91% 60.439 1,341$ 2,318$ 346.948 7,699$ 10,017$
4 01-Apr-08 24.01 0.0000 9,151$ 8.00% 349.622 8,394$ 757$ 5,525$ 31.510 381.131 14,676.37$ 62.35% 37.65% 55.857 1,341$ 977$ 402.805 9,671$ 10,648$
5 01-May-08 25.07 0.0000 10,553$ 8.00% 381.131 9,555$ 998$ 5,868$ 39.814 420.945 16,421.50$ 64.26% 35.74% 53.496 1,341$ 977$ 456.301 11,439$ 12,416$
6 02-Jun-08 22.34 0.0000 11,965$ 8.00% 420.945 9,404$ 2,561$ 4,649$ 114.623 535.568 16,613.46$ 72.02% 27.98% 60.033 1,341$ 977$ 516.334 11,535$ 12,511$
7 01-Jul-08 21.85 0.0000 13,385$ 8.00% 535.568 11,702$ 1,683$ 4,307$ 77.040 612.608 17,692.17$ 75.66% 24.34% 61.379 1,341$ 977$ 577.713 12,623$ 13,600$
8 01-Aug-08 21.82 0.0000 14,816$ 8.00% 612.608 13,367$ 1,449$ 4,199$ 66.396 679.004 19,014.93$ 77.92% 22.08% 61.464 1,341$ 977$ 639.177 13,947$ 14,923$
9 02-Sep-08 18.71 0.0000 16,256$ 8.00% 679.004 12,704$ 3,552$ 1,989$ 189.824 868.828 18,244.36$ 89.10% 10.90% 71.680 1,341$ 977$ 710.857 13,300$ 14,277$
10 01-Oct-08 14.58 0.0000 17,705$ 8.00% 868.828 12,668$ 1,989$ 1,341$ 136.391 1,005.219 15,997.24$ 91.62% 8.38% 91.985 1,341$ 977$ 802.842 11,705$ 12,682$
11 03-Nov-08 13.05 0.0000 19,164$ 8.00% 1,005.219 13,118$ 1,341$ 1,341$ 102.769 1,107.989 15,800.39$ 91.51% 8.49% 102.769 1,341$ 977$ 905.611 11,818$ 12,795$
12 01-Dec-08 14 0.0000 20,633$ 8.00% 1,107.989 15,512$ 1,341$ 1,341$ 95.795 1,203.784 18,194.11$ 92.63% 7.37% 95.795 1,341$ 977$ 1,001.406 14,020$ 14,996$
13 02-Jan-09 13.48 0.0000 22,086$ 6.50% 1,203.784 16,227$ 1,341$ 1,341$ 99.491 1,303.275 18,909.28$ 92.91% 7.09% 99.491 1,341$ 977$ 1,100.897 14,840$ 15,817$
14 02-Feb-09 13.9 0.0000 23,547$ 6.50% 1,303.275 18,116$ 1,341$ 1,341$ 96.485 1,399.759 20,797.79$ 93.55% 6.45% 96.485 1,341$ 977$ 1,197.382 16,644$ 17,620$
15 02-Mar-09 14.96 0.0000 25,016$ 6.50% 1,399.759 20,940$ 1,341$ 1,341$ 89.648 1,489.408 23,622.68$ 94.32% 5.68% 89.648 1,341$ 977$ 1,287.030 19,254$ 20,231$
16 01-Apr-09 17.9 0.0000 26,492$ 6.50% 1,489.408 26,660$ (168)$ 2,850$ - 1,489.408 29,510.72$ 90.34% 9.66% 74.924 1,341$ 977$ 1,361.954 24,379$ 25,356$
17 01-May-09 18.77 0.0000 27,977$ 6.50% 1,489.408 27,956$ 21$ 4,171$ 1.108 1,490.516 32,147.64$ 87.03% 12.97% 71.451 1,341$ 977$ 1,433.405 26,905$ 27,882$
18 01-Jun-09 18.68 0.0000 29,470$ 6.50% 1,490.516 27,843$ 1,627$ 3,885$ 87.089 1,577.605 33,354.63$ 88.35% 11.65% 71.795 1,341$ 977$ 1,505.200 28,117$ 29,094$
19 01-Jul-09 20.39 0.0000 30,970$ 6.50% 1,577.605 32,167$ (1,197)$ 6,423$ - 1,577.605 38,590.41$ 83.36% 16.64% 65.774 1,341$ 977$ 1,570.974 32,032$ 33,009$
20 03-Aug-09 21.02 0.0000 32,479$ 6.50% 1,577.605 33,161$ (682)$ 8,446$ (32.442) 1,545.163 40,925.44$ 79.36% 20.64% 63.803 1,341$ 977$ 1,634.777 34,363$ 35,340$
21 01-Sep-09 22.93 0.0000 33,996$ 6.50% 1,545.163 35,431$ (1,434)$ 11,221$ (62.547) 1,482.616 45,217.84$ 75.18% 24.82% 58.488 1,341$ 977$ 1,693.266 38,827$ 39,803$
22 01-Oct-09 22.56 0.0000 35,522$ 6.50% 1,482.616 33,448$ 2,074$ 10,489$ 91.926 1,574.542 46,010.41$ 77.20% 22.80% 59.448 1,341$ 977$ 1,752.713 39,541$ 40,518$
23 02-Nov-09 23.78 0.0000 37,055$ 6.50% 1,574.542 37,443$ (387)$ 12,217$ - 1,574.542 49,659.88$ 75.40% 24.60% 56.398 1,341$ 977$ 1,809.111 43,021$ 43,997$
24 01-Dec-09 25.09 0.0000 38,597$ 6.50% 1,574.542 39,505$ (908)$ 14,467$ (36.197) 1,538.345 53,063.67$ 72.74% 27.26% 53.453 1,341$ 977$ 1,862.564 46,732$ 47,708$
25 04-Jan-10 23.4 0.0000 40,099$ 5.00% 1,538.345 35,997$ 4,102$ 11,706$ 175.289 1,713.634 51,805.00$ 77.40% 22.60% 57.314 1,341$ 977$ 1,919.877 44,925$ 45,902$
26 01-Feb-10 24.17 0.0000 41,607$ 5.00% 1,713.634 41,419$ 189$ 12,858$ 7.808 1,721.442 54,465.64$ 76.39% 23.61% 55.488 1,341$ 977$ 1,975.365 47,745$ 48,721$
27 01-Mar-10 26.64 0.0000 43,122$ 5.00% 1,721.442 45,859$ (2,737)$ 16,937$ - 1,721.442 62,796.19$ 73.03% 26.97% 50.343 1,341$ 977$ 2,025.708 53,965$ 54,941$
28 01-Apr-10 27.26 0.0000 44,643$ 5.00% 1,721.442 46,926$ (2,284)$ 20,562$ (83.784) 1,637.658 65,204.62$ 68.47% 31.53% 49.198 1,341$ 977$ 2,074.906 56,562$ 57,539$
29 03-May-10 25.6 0.0000 46,170$ 5.00% 1,637.658 41,924$ 4,246$ 17,658$ 165.846 1,803.504 63,827.25$ 72.34% 27.66% 52.388 1,341$ 977$ 2,127.294 54,459$ 55,435$
30 01-Jun-10 23.85 0.0000 47,703$ 5.00% 1,803.504 43,014$ 4,690$ 14,309$ 196.631 2,000.135 62,012.25$ 76.93% 23.07% 56.232 1,341$ 977$ 2,183.526 52,077$ 53,054$
31 01-Jul-10 25.93 0.0000 49,243$ 5.00% 2,000.135 51,863$ (2,620)$ 18,271$ - 2,000.135 70,134.05$ 73.95% 26.05% 51.721 1,341$ 977$ 2,235.248 57,960$ 58,937$
32 02-Aug-10 26.21 0.0000 50,789$ 5.00% 2,000.135 52,424$ (1,634)$ 21,246$ (62.346) 1,937.788 72,035.22$ 70.51% 29.49% 51.169 1,341$ 977$ 2,286.417 59,927$ 60,904$
33 01-Sep-10 30.05 0.0000 52,342$ 5.00% 1,937.788 58,231$ (5,888)$ 28,475$ (195.952) 1,741.837 80,817.47$ 64.77% 35.23% 44.630 1,341$ 977$ 2,331.047 70,048$ 71,025$
34 01-Oct-10 32.63 0.0000 53,901$ 5.00% 1,741.837 56,836$ (2,935)$ 32,751$ (89.939) 1,651.898 86,652.54$ 62.20% 37.80% 41.101 1,341$ 977$ 2,372.148 77,403$ 78,380$
35 01-Nov-10 33.23 0.0000 55,467$ 5.00% 1,651.898 54,893$ 575$ 33,518$ 17.291 1,669.189 88,984.82$ 62.33% 37.67% 40.359 1,341$ 977$ 2,412.507 80,168$ 81,144$
36 01-Dec-10 34.3 0.0000 57,039$ 5.00% 1,669.189 57,253$ (214)$ 35,073$ - 1,669.189 92,325.77$ 62.01% 37.99% 39.100 1,341$ 977$ 2,451.608 84,090$ 85,067$
37 03-Jan-11 34.48 0.0000 58,547$ 3.50% 1,669.189 57,554$ 993$ 35,420$ 28.807 1,697.996 93,967.36$ 62.31% 37.69% 38.896 1,341$ 977$ 2,490.504 85,873$ 86,849$
38 01-Feb-11 35.49 0.0000 60,059$ 3.50% 1,697.996 60,262$ (203)$ 36,965$ - 1,697.996 97,226.55$ 61.98% 38.02% 37.789 1,341$ 977$ 2,528.293 89,729$ 90,706$